
第24回日本機能言語学会秋期大会プログラム

会期：2016年10月8日（土）～ 10月9日（日） 
会場：立命館大学（びわこ・くさつキャンパス）http://www.ritsumei.ac.jp/ 
コラーニングハウスII（C604号室、C606号室） 
キャンパスマップ：http://www.ritsumei.ac.jp/campusmap/#bkc 
アクセス情報http://www.ritsumei.ac.jp/accessmap/bkc/

10月8日（土）

12:45 –13:20　　　受付　

13:20 – 13:35　　　開会の辞 　　 
第1室（C606号室）　日本機能言語学会会長 　龍城正明（同志社大学）

13:40 – 14:20 　　　研究発表１ 
第1室（C606号室）　司会: 佐藤勝之（武庫川女子大学） 
早川 知江（名古屋芸術大学）[発表言語: 日本語]
「絵本の中の「いたずら」： SFLの枠組みで効果を語る」

第2室（C604号室）　司会: 角岡賢一（龍谷大学） 
稲子あゆみ（シドニー工科大学）[発表言語: 英語]
‘Solidarity work of politeness choice in Japanese: a dual stratal account in a physicist’ tweets after 
3/11 nuclear accident’

14:25 – 15:05　　　研究発表2 
第1室（C606号室）　司会: 南里敬三（大分大学） 
豊田純一（大阪市立大学）[発表言語: 英語]
‘Visibility, visualisation and grammar in mind: a functional perspective’

第2室（C604号室）　司会: 鷲嶽正道（愛知学院大学） 
越智綾子（フェリス女学院大学）[発表言語: 英語]
‘The interpersonal profile of weather forecast in Japanese and English’

15:05 – 15:20 　　　休憩

15:20 – 16:00　　　研究発表3 
第1室（C606号室）　司会: 佐々木真（愛知学院大学） 
Sonya Chik（香港理工大学）[発表言語: 英語]
‘Thematic choices and shifts -a contrastive analysis in Japanese and English written discourse’

16:05 – 16:45　　　研究発表4 
第1室（C606号室）　司会: 福田一雄（新潟大学名誉教授） 
南里敬三（大分大学）[発表言語: 日本語]
「テクスト進化論：絵・言語テクスト分析からの提言」

16:45 – 16:55　　　休憩

16:55 – 17:30　　　総会 　第1室（C606号室） 司会: 飯村龍一（玉川大学）

18:30 – 20:30　　　懇親会　　 「一根六菜」（参加費 5,000円） 
〒525-0059滋賀県草津市野路1丁目16-13
　　　　　　　　　　　　　 ＪＲ琵琶湖線 南草津駅 東口 徒歩3分
　　　　　　　　　　　　　http://tabelog.com/shiga/A2502/A250201/25007426/
　　　　　　　　　　　　　 TEL 077-584-4795　※予約の都合上、9月30日（金）までに飯村 
（secretary@jasfl.jp）まで参加希望をお知らせください。

10月9日（日）

9:30 – 10:00　　　受付

10:00 – 10:40　　研究発表1 
第1室（C606号室）　司会: Virginia Peng（立命館大学） 
Ming-chia Lin (National Academy for Educational Research) [発表言語: 英語]
‘Are there persuasive prosodies on evaluative stances in the research abstracts?’

第2室（C604号室）　司会: 伊藤紀子（同志社大学） 
David Dykes（四日市大学）[発表言語: 英語]
‘Risks, ‘Stupid Risks’, and ‘Smart Risks’ Keeping Hopes and Fears Manageable’

10:45 – 11:25 　　　研究発表2 
第1室（C606号室）　司会: 佐藤勝之（武庫川女子大学） 
鷲嶽 正道（愛知学院大学） 
「大学生向け科学分野の教科書（英語）の語彙文法的研究」[発表言語: 日本語]

第2室（C604号室）　司会: David Dykes（四日市大学） 
Peichin Chang (National Taiwan Normal University) [発表言語: 英語]
‘Lexical chains and metacognition in writing: An exploratory study’

11:25 – 11:40　　　休憩

11:40 – 12:20　　　研究発表3 
第1室（C606号室）　 司会: 南里敬三（大分大学） 
伊藤紀子（同志社大学）明春霞（湖南大学大学院生）鈴木紀子（帝塚山大学） 
阪田真己子（同志社大学）[発表言語: 日本語] 
「電話会話における中国人日本語学習者のコミュニケーション方略と母語話者による評価の関係」

第2室（C604号室）　司会: David Dykes（四日市大学） 
Peter McDonald（桜美林大学）[発表言語: 英語]
‘To What Extent Does Visual/Verbal Textual Integration Support L2 Learners’ Listening Comprehension in 
Multimodal Texts?’

12:20 – 13:30 　　　昼食

13:30 – 14:10　　　研究発表4 
第1室（C606号室）　司会: 照屋一博（香港理工大学） 
佐々木真（愛知学院大学）[発表言語: 日本語] 
「６種類の源氏物語の英語訳の比較分析」

14:10 – 14:25　　　休憩 

14:25 – 15:35　　　特別講演　 
第1室（C606号室）　司会: 龍城正明（同志社大学） 
特別講演者：Dr. Fred C. C. Peng 
(Specially Appointed Researcher, Department of Neurosurgery, Neurological Institute 
Taipei Veterans General Hospital, Taiwan) 　　　　　　　　　　[発表言語: 英語]

‘What Is Language and Where Is It Located?’

15:35 – 15:45　　　閉会の辞 
第1室（C606号室）　日本機能言語学会副会長　Virginia Peng（立命館大学）

The Program of JASFL 2016

Dates: October 8 (Sat) and 9 (Sun) 2016 
Venue: Ritsumeikan University, Biwako-Kusatsu Campus (BKC) http://en.ritsumei.ac.jp/ 
CO-LEARING HOUSE II (C604, C606) 
Campus map: http://en.ritsumei.ac.jp/campusmap/ 
Access http://en.ritsumei.ac.jp/access/

 

October 8 (Saturday)

12:45 –13:20　　　Registration

13:20 – 13:35　　　Opening Remarks 
Room 1（C606）　President of JASFL Masa-aki Tatsuki (Doshisha University) 

13:40 – 14:20　　 Paper Session 1 
Room 1（C606）　Chair: Katsuyuki Sato (Mukogawa Women’s University) 
Chie Hayakawa（Nagoya University of Arts）[To be presented in Japanese] 
‘“Tricks” in Picturebooks: Analyzing and Explaining Their Effects in the Framework of SFL’

Room 2（C604）　Chair: Kenichi Kadooka (Ryukoku University) 
Ayumi Inako (University of Technology, Sydney) [To be presented in English] 
‘Solidarity work of politeness choice in Japanese: a dual stratal account in a physicist’ tweets after 
3/11 nuclear accident’

14:25 – 15:05　　 Paper Session 2 
Room 1（C606）　 Chair: Keizo Nanri（Oita University） 
Junichi Toyota (Osaka City University) [To be presented in English] 
‘Visibility, visualisation and grammar in mind: a functional perspective’

Room 2（C604）　Chair: Masamichi Washitake (Aichi Gakuin University)
Ayako Ochi (Ferris University) [To be presented in English] 
‘The interpersonal profile of weather forecast in Japanese and English’

15:05 – 15:20　　　Coffee Break

15:20 – 16:00　　　Paper Session 3 
Room 1（C606）　Chair: Makoto Sasaki (Aichi Gakuin University) 
Sonya Chik（The Hong Kong Polytechnic University）[To be presented in English] 
‘Thematic choices and shifts -a contrastive analysis in Japanese and English written discourse’

16:05 – 16:45　　　Paper Session 4 
Room 1（C606）　Chair: Kazuo Fukuda (Emeritus Professor of Niigata University) 
Keizo Nanri（Oita University）[To be presented in Japanese] 
‘A Text Evolution Theory: From a Viewpoint of an Analysis of Pictorial-Linguistic Texts’

16:45 – 16:55　　　Coffee Break

16:55 – 17:30　　　AGM 　 Room 1（C606） Chair: Ryuichi Iimura (Tamagawa University)

18:30 – 20:30　　　 Reception　　 「一根六菜（IKKON-ROKUSAI）」(Participation Fee: 5,000 yen) 
1-16-3 Noji, Kusatsu-shi, Shiga, 525-0059
　　　　　　　　　　　　　 JR Biwako-line Minamikusatsu Station (East gate) 
　　　　　　　　　　　　　http://tabelog.com/shiga/A2502/A250201/25007426/
　　　　　　　　　　　　　 TEL 077-584-4795　※Prior booking essential - please contact Iimura
（secretary@jasfl.jp）by September 30th (Fri.)

October 9 (Sunday)

9:30 – 10:00　　　Registration

10:00 – 10:40　　 Paper Session 1 
Room 1（C606）　Chair: Virginia Peng (Ritsumeikan University) 
Ming-chia Lin (National Academy for Educational Research) [To be presented in English]
‘Are there persuasive prosodies on evaluative stances in the research abstracts?’

Room 2（C604）　Chair: Noriko Ito (Doshisha University) 
David Dykes (Yokkaichi University) [To be presented in English]
‘Risks, ‘Stupid Risks’, and ‘Smart Risks’ Keeping Hopes and Fears Manageable’

10:45 – 11:25 　　Paper Session 2 
Room 1（C606）　Chair: Katsuyuki Sato (Mukogawa Women’s University) 
Masamichi Washitake (Aichi Gakuin University) 
‘Lexicogrammatical Analysis of Academic Science Textbooks’ [To be presented in Japanese]

Room 2（C604）　 Chair: David Dykes (Yokkaichi University) 
Peichin Chang (National Taiwan Normal University) [To be presented in English]
‘Lexical chains and metacognition in writing: An exploratory study’

11:25 – 11:40　　　Coffee Break

11:40 – 12:20　　　Paper Session 3 
Room 1（C606）　　Chair: Keizo Nanri（Oita University） 
Noriko Ito (Doshisha University), Chunxia Ming (Hunan University), Noriko Suzuki (Tezukayama 
University), Mamiko Sakata (Doshisha University) [To be presented in Japanese] 
‘Relationship between Chinese Japanese learners’ communication strategies in telephone conversation and their 
native speakers’ evaluation’

Room 2（C604）　Chair: David Dykes (Yokkaichi University) 
Peter McDonald（J. F. Obirin University）[To be presented in English] 
‘To What Extent Does Visual/Verbal Textual Integration Support L2 Learners’ Listening Comprehension in 
Multimodal Texts?’

12:20 – 13:30　　Lunch

13:30 – 14:10　　Paper Session 4 
Room 1（C606）　Chair: Kazuhiro Teruya（The Hong Kong Polytechnic University） 
Makoto Sasaki (Aichi Gakuin University) [To be presented in Japanese] 
‘English Translation of Waka Poems: Comparative Analysis of Six Waka Poems from The Tale of Genji’

14:10 – 14:25　　　Coffee Break 

14:25 – 15:35　　　Plenary 
Room 1（C606）　Chair: Masa-aki Tatsuki (Doshisha University) 
Guest Speaker: Dr. Fred C. C. Peng 
(Specially Appointed Researcher, Department of Neurosurgery, Neurological Institute 
Taipei Veterans General Hospital, Taiwan) [To be presented in English]

‘What Is Language and Where Is It Located?’

15:35 – 15:45　　　Closing Remarks 
Room 1（C606）　　Vice President of JASFL Virginia Peng (Ritsumeikan University)


